

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.1

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 113-114/2011

THAKOR LALSINH BHAVANSINH ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-10-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the Court Shri Jayanth Muth Raj, learned counsel, has agreed to act as the *amicus curiae* and assist the Court.

A Copy of the appeal paper book be furnished to Shri Jayanth Muth Raj, learned counsel.

List the matters on 1<sup>st</sup> November, 2018.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

